

MACC 1283 of 2023

Order No.03

11.12.2023

Claimant files hazira.

Heard petition u/s 331(2) of MV Rules filed by the claimant. It is submitted that due to financial loss and lack of capacity to pay Court fee at a time that the claimant prays for permission to file deficit *advolorem* Court fee at the time of obtaining judgment.

Considering the fact and circumstances, the prayer of the claimant is allowed. The claimant is permitted to deposit deficit Court fees before proceedings of the hearing.

Accordingly, issue notice at this stage.

To **17.04.2024** for S.R./A.D.

A.D.J (3rd) Alipore.(WB-00757)