

MACC 1283 OF 2023

Order No.10

Date :09.01.2026

Today is fixed for show cause by claimant.

Claimant files show cause petition through Ld advocate.

Ld advocate for op2 files a petition prays for time filing w/s along with vokalatanama.

Petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard and considered . Show cause is accepted.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 05.03.2026 for s/r and a/d op no1.

Sd/-

ADJ 3rd Court Alipore

(JO CODE WB 00742)